

## Decisions of the Keighley Area Committee on Thursday, 19 October 2023

# These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

#### Decisions

#### 6. **KEIGHLEY DRAFT DEVELOPMENT FRAMEWORK**

#### Resolved -

1. That the report and the consultation with Members, residents, the Parish and Town Councils and community groups be welcomed.

To be actioned by Strategic Director, Place

Overview and Scrutiny Area: Regeneration & Environment

(Sarah Carling / Will Ridley-Ellis – 07816351362 / 07582101342)

#### 7. YOUTH SERVICE UPDATE - KEIGHLEY

#### Resolved -

- 1. That the work undertaken by the Youth Service in the Keighley constituency as detailed in Document "F" be welcomed.
- 2. That the Keighley Area Coordinator and Advanced Practitioner be requested to explore how Councillors could hear the voices of young people more effectively, both as an Area Committee and as Ward Councillors.
- 3. That the Advanced Practitioner be requested to invite the Keighley Youth Offer Group to present a report outlining the youth voice developmental framework and their current priorities for young people.
- 4. That the Advanced Practitioner be requested to organise training for Councillors around youth voice and influence and then invite councillors to meet annually with young people to assess the impact and outcomes of this work.
- 5. That the Keighley Area Coordinator and Advanced Practitioner be requested to involve young people in the discussion of grant funding

that is administered by the Area Co-ordinator's Office and is allocated to activities intended for the benefit of young people, for example, Community Chest grants.

### To be actioned by Strategic Director, Place

Overview and Scrutiny area Children's Services

(Abina Dorgan – 01535 618191)

FROM: Asif Ibrahim

Director of Legal and Governance

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Jane Lythgow, 07970 411623